sdc Smart Data Systems 10
subject to modifications, illustrations similar
sdc Smart Data Adapter
The sdc Smart Data Adapter sends the signals from electrical meters, S0 encoders or sensors directly into existing
data networks, eg. LAN, LoRa® or directly into WAN / Internet, thus automatically bridging the fIRST mILe of measured
data acquisition.
YouR BeNefIT
use of existing meters and sensors for your energy and environmental management

sdc Smart Data Systems 11
subject to modifications, illustrations similar
Order code
sdc Smart Data Adapter
A1 XX – X – X – X
 A  – B  – C  – D
A
Number of counter / sensor
interfaces
11: 1 x modbus RTu/RS4857)
14: 4 x modbus RTu/RS4857)
21: 1 x modbus TCP7)
24: 4 x modbus TCP7)
31: 1 x metering Bus (mBus)7)
34: 4 x metering Bus (mBus)7)
44: 4 x S0 pulse
54: sensor inputs
 (2 x Pt100 und 2 x 4 … 20 mA)
B
Data recorder
0: none
1: data recorder  8GB
2: data recorder 128 GB
3: data recorder 8 GB dynamic
4: data recorder 128 GB dynamic
C
Data interfaces
0: LAN, WLAN hotspot (internal),
RS485
in addition
1: WLAN client (external)
2: LoRa®
3: 4G/LTe modem
D
Data protocols
0: SmTP (email), standard http
in addition
1: fTP, SfTP
X: specific on request
Technical Characteristics sdc Smart Data Adapter
meter / sensor inputs selectable
4 modbus RTu/RS485 or
4 modbus TCP or
4 metering Bus (mBus) or
4 S0 pulse
2 x 2 sensor interfaces (2 x Pt100, 2 x 4 … 20 mA)
■
■
■
■
■
Data interfaces LAN (ethernet RJ45)
WLAN hotspot 802.11 b/g/n (intern)
WLAN client 802.11 b/g/n (external antenna connection)5)
RS485 (terminal connection)
optional:
LoRa® 868 mHz (external antenna connection)